

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 672,
2 Page 4, Section 49.266, Line 7, by deleting the words "state fire marshal" and inserting in lieu
3 thereof the words "[state fire marshal] county commission"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 11-12, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
6 lieu thereof the following:
7

8 "(2) The [U.S. Drought Monitor has designate the county as an area of severe, extreme, or
9 exceptional drought,] Keetch-Byram Drought Index reflects 425 or greater for designated county or
10 the National Weather Service has issued a "red flag" warning for the county, the county commission
11 may adopt an order or ordinance issuing a burn"; and
12

13 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
14 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____